
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     January 13, 2025 
 
To: Councilman Kevin ‘Neill, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 14 #:250017 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              HNTB 
Address:              715 Kirk Dr. 
                          Kansas City, MO 64105 
Contract #                                     62190509- Reconstruct Runway 1L-19R-  
     Design Airport Development - KCI 
Contract Amount:  $17,198,470.51  ($1,883,549.50 on Amendment 14) 
DBE Goal                                      13%     
Total DBE Achieved:   17.49% 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Surveying 
Subcontract Percentage:            6.64% 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                  Tech Services to Go, LLC dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:              8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5 
               Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:             Geotechnical 
Subcontract Percentage:            1.26% 
Ownership:              Hervey, Denise 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
Page 2- 62190509- Reconstruct Runway 1L-19R- Design Airport Development - 
KCI 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Custom Engineering, Inc. 
Address:              12760 E. US Highway 40 
               Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:             Electrical Engineering 
Subcontract Percentage:            6.45% 
Ownership:              Davis, Joseph 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Aviation Alliance, Inc. 
Address:              101 Timberline Dr. North 
               Colleyville, TX 76034 
Scope of Work:             FAA-NAV-AID 
Subcontract Percentage:            3.14% 
Ownership:              Roberts, Shirley 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 79 
 
Comments: 
 
Original Contract Amount:  $3,578,721.55 
Amendment 1:   $2,338,719.85 
Amendment 2:   $   271,928.16 
Amendment 3:   $   199,946.71 
Amendment 4:   $2,119,053.90 
Amendment 5:   $   163,354.24 
Amendment 6:   $2,414,617.94 
Amendment 7:   $   988,090.77 
Amendment 8:   $   982,689.31 
Amendment 9:   $     14,862.15 
Amendment 10:   $   111,840.65 
Amendment 11:   $   636,372.89 
Amendment 12:   $1,332,824.69 
Amendment 13:   $   161,898.20 
Current Contract Amount:  $15,314,921.01 
Proposed Amendment 14:  $  1,883,549.50 
Proposed Contract Amount: $17,198,470.51 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
Dollars paid to prime contractor to date:  $8,911,274.35 
Dollars paid to DBEs by prime contractor to date: $2,564,015.03 for 29% DBE. 


